
Annexure - K 

Mandatory Disclosure Form for Accreditation 

1. Details of the institution: 
1.1 
1.2 
1.3 

Name of the Institution: Kendriya Vidyalaya ISP,Nehru Nagar,Nashik Road 
Date of Establishment: 1987 
Complete postal address: Kendriya Vidyalaya ISP,Nehru Nagar,Nashik Road 
P.O.: Nashik Road           Block: ----- 
Tehsil/Taluka:  Nashik                                Town/City: Nashik 
District: Nashik                 State: Maharashtra               Pin: 422101 

1.4 
1.5 
1.6 
1.7 
1.8 
1.9 
1.10 
1.11 
1.12 

Phone (with STD code): 0253-2417038 
Fax (with STD code :-0253-2410922 
E-mail: principalkvisp@gmail.com 
Website Address:  www.kvispnasik.in 
Nearest Railway Station: Nashik Road Railway Station 
Nearest Town: Nasik 
Type of Institution (Boys/Girls/Co-Education):   Co-Education 
Status of Institution (Minority/Non-Minority): ___________________________________________ 

Principal: Mr. B.A. Londhe                      Mobile No: 9421384310 
Email ID:  balondhe@gmail.com 

1.13 Director/ Manager :          KVS                         Mobile No: ________________________ 
Email ID: ________________________________________________________________________ 

2. Management: 
2.1 
2.2 
2.3 
2.4 
2.5 

Government owned: ______________Yes______________________________ 
Government aided:       ------------ 
  Self-Financed:      ----------------  
Any other (please specify):         ------------------- 
Governing Board Members:     KVS         

______________ 
______________ 

2.6 

_______________ 
_______________ 
_______________ 

_______________ 
_______________ 
_______________ 

Frequency of Meeting and date of last meeting: 22.12.2018 (Twice in a year) 
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3. Land: 
3.1 

3.2 

3.3 
3.4 

3.5 

3.6 
3.7 

Whether copy of the Affidavit in the prescribed format has been displayed on the website 
as required under Regulation 8(9) of the NCTE Regulations, 2007 
Land Identification 
(Plot/Khasra No.) 
Land Area in sq mts. 
Whether the Title of the land is on: 
Ownership basis 
Title of the land is on lease 
as per law 
Duration of the lease 
Land Use Certificate obtained 
for Educational Institution : _________ As per KVS rules                

: 
: 

_____________Yes______________________ 
____________99 years______________________ 

  No                                                    

: 
: 

___________________________________________ 
           4489 Sq.m.(9.75 acre)                    

Yes No. 

4. Manpower (Photographs of Teaching Faculty should be displayed) 
4.1 

4.2 
4.3 

Details of proposed/appointed teaching staff 
(Date of birth, Qualification, Professional Qualification, and other relevant information) 
Details of proposed/appointed non-teaching staff 
Whether new teachers are CTET qualified 

Yes No 
Construction of the building is complete 
Building is yet to be constructed 
Building is fire safety-proof 
Building is disabled friendly 
Common room for boys/girls available 
Date of completion of the Building 
Covered Area in sq mt. 
Number of classrooms 

The Library has separate reference section/ 
Journals section and reading room 

6.2 
6.3 

6.4 
6.5 

6.6 

Number of books in the library: _____________________9316________________________ 
Total number of educational 
Journals/periodicals being subscribed: ________________21_______________________________ 
Number of encyclopaedias available in the library: _____________506________________________ 
Number of books available in the reference section 
of the library: _____________________________506___________________________________ 
Seating capacity of the reading room of the library: ___________45____________________________ 

1987 
44.89 
34 

Yes No 

5. Building 
5.1 
5.2 
5.3 
5.4 
5.5 
5.6 
5.7 
5.8 

6. Library: 
6.1 
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7. Facilities for games and sports: 
7.1 
7.2 
7.3 
7.4 
7.5 
7.6 
7.7 

Own playground  
Playground of another institution on sharing basis 
Gymnasium/Multipurpose hall 
Facilities for gymnasium 
Facilities for athletics 
Facilities for indoor games 
Facilities for outdoor games 

Yes No 

8. Other facilities available: 
8.1 
8.2 
8.3 

Canteen facilities available or not           
Medical facilities available or not 
Hostel facilities available or not 

Yes No 

9. Beneficiary 
9.1 
9.2 
9.3 

Student Satisfaction Survey 
Teacher Satisfaction Survey 
Parent Satisfaction Survey 

Yes No 

10. 10.1 Financial Status 

Year Income Expenditure Surplus/Deficit 

10.2 Fee structure 

Class Tuition Fee per month Any other Fee 

Note: This is the minimum information to be provided. Institutions, however, may like to add further inputs for 
information of stakeholders. 
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Pre-Nursery : NIL 

Nursery : NIL 

I-V : I & II – Rs. 1500/- per quarter(VVN) 

VI-VIII : III to VIII- Rs. 1500/- per quarter (VVN) 300/- Computer 

IX & X : Rs.1500/- per quarter VVN, 300/-Computer , 600/- Tuition Fee 

XI & XII : Rs.1500/- per quarter VVN,300/- Computer,900/- Tuition Fee(Comm) 

  :Rs.1500/ per quarter VVN, 450/-Computer, 1200/-Tuition fee(Sci.) 
 

 

 

 


