

## Annexure - K

## Mandatory Disclosure Form for Accreditation

Details	of the institution:				
1.1	Name of the Institution: Kendriya Vidyalaya ISP, Nehru Nagar, Nashik Road				
1.2	Date of Establishment: 1987				
1.3	Complete postal address: Kendriya Vidyalaya ISP,Nehru Nagar,Nashik Road				
	P.O.: Nashik Road Block:				
	Tehsil/Taluka: Nashik Town/City: Nashik				
	District: Nashik State: Maharashtra Pin: 422101				
1.4	Phone (with STD code): <u>0253-2417038</u>				
1.5	Fax (with STD code :-0253-2410922				
1.6	E-mail <u>: principalkvisp@gmail.com</u>				
1.7	Website Address: www.kvispnasik.in				
1.8	Nearest Railway Station: Nashik Road Railway Station				
1.9	Nearest Town: Nasik				
1.10	Type of Institution (Boys/Girls/Co-Education): Co-Education				
1.11	Status of Institution (Minority/Non-Minority):				
1.12	Principal: Mr. B.A. Londhe Mobile No: 9421384310				
	Email ID: balondhe@gmail.com				
1.13	Director/ Manager : KVS Mobile No:				
	Email ID:				
Manage	ement:				
2.1	Government owned: Yes				
2.2	Government aided:				
2.3	Self-Financed:				
2.4	Any other (please specify):				
2.5	Governing Board Members: KVS				
2.6	Frequency of Mosting and data of last mosting: 22.12.2019 (Twise in a year)				
2.0	Frequency of Meeting and date of last meeting: 22.12.2018 (Twice in a year)				

2.



3.	Land:							
	3.1	Whether copy of the Affidavit in the as required under Regulation 8(9)				the website	Yes No.	
	3.2	Land Identification						
		(Plot/Khasra No.)	: _					
	3.3	Land Area in sq mts.	: _	4489 S	6q.m.(9.75 acre)			
	3.4	Whether the Title of the land is or	n:					
		Ownership basis		_	No			
	3.5	Title of the land is on lease						
		as per law	: _		Yes			
	3.6	Duration of the lease	: _		99 years		_	
	3.7	Land Use Certificate obtained						
		for Educational Institution	: _	A	s per KVS rules			
4.	Manpo	ower (Photographs of Teaching Fac	ulty shoul	d be displaye	ed)			
	4.1	Details of proposed/appointed tea	aching sta	ff				
		(Date of birth, Qualification, Profe	essional Q	ualification, a	and other relevant inf	ormation)		
	4.2	Details of proposed/appointed non-teaching staff						
	4.3	Whether new teachers are CTET	qualified					
5.	Buildir	ng				Yes	No	
	5.1	Construction of the building is con	mplete					
	5.2	Building is yet to be constructed						
	5.3	Building is fire safety-proof						
	5.4	Building is disabled friendly						
	5.5	Common room for boys/girls avai	lable					
	5.6	Date of completion of the Building	9			1987		
	5.7	Covered Area in sq mt.				44.89		
	5.8	Number of classrooms				34		
6.	Library	<b>y</b> :				Yes	No	
	6.1	The Library has separate referen	ce section	/				
		Journals section and reading room	m					
	6.2	Number of books in the library: _			9316		_	
	6.3	Total number of educational						
		Journals/periodicals being subsci	ibed:		21			
	6.4	Number of encyclopaedias availa	ble in the	library:	<u>506</u>			
	6.5	Number of books available in the	reference	section				
		of the library:		506				
	6.6	Seating capacity of the reading ro	oom of the	library:	45			



Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

- 7. Facilities for games and sports:
  - 7.1 Own playground
  - 7.2 Playground of another institution on sharing basis
  - 7.3 Gymnasium/Multipurpose hall
  - 7.4 Facilities for gymnasium
  - 7.5 Facilities for athletics
  - 7.6 Facilities for indoor games
  - 7.7 Facilities for outdoor games
- 8. Other facilities available:
  - 8.1 Canteen facilities available or not
  - 8.2 Medical facilities available or not
  - 8.3 Hostel facilities available or not
- 9. Beneficiary
  - 9.1 Student Satisfaction Survey
- 10.

9.2 Teacher Satisfaction Survey 9.3 Parent Satisfaction Survey 10.1 Financial Status						
Year	Income	Expenditure	Surplus/Deficit			

## 10.2 Fee structure

Class	Tuition Fee per month	Any other Fee		
Pre-Nursery :	NIL			
Nursery :	NIL			
I-V : I & II – Rs. 1500/- per quarter(VVN)				
VI-VIII :	: III to VIII- Rs. 1500/- per quarter (VVN) 300/- Computer			
IX & X :	: Rs.1500/- per quarter VVN, 300/-Computer , 600/- Tuition Fee			
XI & XII : Rs.1500/- per quarter VVN,300/- Computer,900/- Tuition Fee(Comm)				
:	Rs.1500/ per quarter VVN, 450/-Computer, 1200/-T	uition fee(Sci.)		

Note: This is the minimum information to be provided. Institutions, however, may like to add further inputs for information of stakeholders.